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ROADWAY STANDARD DRAWING

THE FOLLOWING ROADWAY STANDARDS AS APPEAR IN "ROADWAY STANDARD DRAWINGS" -

CONSIDERED A PART OF THESE PLANS:

PROJECT SERVICES UNIT - N.C. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - RALEIGH, N.C.,

DATED JANUARY 2012 ARE APPLICABLE TO THIS PROJECT AND BY REFERENCE HEREBY ARE 
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SIGN-3-3A
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SIGN-1

SIGNING PLAN SHEETS

SIGN DESIGN,TYPE E & F AND MILEMARKER DETAILS

OVERHEAD STRUCTURE LINE DRAWINGS

SUPPORT INFORMATION

TITLE SHEET

INDEX

NO.

DESC.

NO.

SECT.
QUANTITY UNIT

D. M. Eaton, PE

A. Alqudwah, PE

* SEE ROADWAY PLANS FOR GUARD/GUIDE RAIL DETAILS.

  STRUCTURES OR STEEL SUPPORTS UNTIL "S" DIMENSIONS HAVE BEEN FIELD VERIFIED.
* DO NOT BEGIN FABRICATION FOR TYPES A & B SIGNS MOUNTED ON OVERHEAD

* THE BACKGROUND FOR TYPE E & F SIGNS SHALL BE TYPE C REFLECTIVE SHEETING. 

  THE RE-ERECTION SHALL IMMEDIATELY FOLLOW THE REMOVAL.
* WHEN EXISTING SIGNS ARE REMOVED AND INSTALLED ON NEW SUPPORTS,

  & RESET, SHALL BE DISPOSED OF BY THE CONTRACTOR.
  PROJECT LIMITS, WHICH ARE NOT NOTED TO BE RETAINED OR REMOVED
* ALL EXISTING REGULATORY, WARNING, AND GUIDE SIGNS WITHIN THE

  SHALL BE FIELD LOCATED BY THE ENGINEER.
* WHEN NOT STATIONED OR DIMENSIONED ON PLANS, ALL 'E' AND 'F' SIGNS

  SHALL INFORM THE ENGINEER.  THE WORK WILL BE COMPLETED BY OTHERS.
  MAINTAINED) IS REQUIRED DUE TO CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR
* IF REMOVAL OR RELOCATION OF SIGNS ON PRIVATE STREET (NON-STATE

  UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED ON THE PLANS.
* ALL TYPE 'D' SIGNS SHALL BE MOUNTED ON TWO WOOD POSTS

* ALL SIGNS FURNISHED BY CONTRACTOR
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904.40
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901.80

901.70

901.60

901.50

901.20

901.10

STD. NO.

OBJECT MARKERS - INSTALLATION

OBJECT MARKERS - TYPES

MILEPOST AND PLACEMENT (SEE SIGN-2C FOR REPLACEMENT)

ORIENTATION OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS

WOOD SIGN POSTS, MOUNTING OF TYPE 'D', 'E' AND 'F' SIGNS 

REPLACED BY SIGN-2A AND SIGN-2B)
GROUND MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORTS (EXCEPT 1 AND 2 OF 3, 

SIGN MOUNTING DETAILS FOR TYPE A AND TYPE B SIGNS

SIGN STRINGERS AND SUPPORT SPACING

RIVET SPACING FOR OVERHEAD SIGNS

ARROWS AND SHIELDS

TYPE 'B' SIGNS

TYPE 'A' SIGNS

TITLE
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4114000000

4110000000

4110000000

4109000000
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4102000000

4096000000

4082100000

4082100000

4082000000

4078000000

4072000000

4066000000

4060000000

4057000000

4054000000
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3234

12

260

761

9072

37
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32

167

1091

182

80

2098

EA  

EA  

EA  

EA  

EA  

EA  

EA  

EA  

EA  

EA  

LS  

LS  

LF  

EA  

LF  

LB  

LB  

CY  

CY  

CY  

SF  

SF  

SF  

SF  

SF  

SF  

DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, WOOD

DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, STEELBEAM

SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE, TYPE E  (GROUND MOUNTED)

SIGN ERECTION, MILEMARKERS

SIGN ERECTION, TYPE B (GROUND MOUNTED)

SIGN ERECTION, TYPE A (GROUND MOUNTED)

SIGN ERECTION, TYPE A (OVERHEAD)

SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F

SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E

SIGN ERECTION, TYPE D

SUPPORTS, OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE  AT STA 344+00

SUPPORTS, OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE  AT STA 317+60

SUPPORTS, WOOD

SUPPORTS, 2-LB STEEL U-CHANNEL

SUPPORTS, 3-LB STEEL U-CHANNEL

SUPPORTS, SIMPLE STEEL BEAM

SUPPORTS, BREAKAWAY STEEL BEAM

OVERHEAD FOOTING

PLAIN CONCRETE SIGN FOUNDATIONS

REINFORCED CONCRETE SIGN FOUNDATIONS

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, MILEMARKER SIGN

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, TYPE F SIGN

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, TYPE E SIGN

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, TYPE D SIGN

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, TYPE B SIGN

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, TYPE A SIGN
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R-5703

TYPE  "A"  AND TYPE  "B"

GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS 

NOTES

 1. DIMENSION "S"  REPRESENTS AN INCREASE (+),  OR A DECREASE (-)  IN

 2.

 (*) = N.C.D.O.T. STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROADS AND STRUCTURES

FABRICATORS SHALL BE AISC CERTIFIED IN CATEGORY 1,      SEE (*) ARTICLE 1072-1.

FIELD VERIFICATIONS SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR ALL SUPPORTS, SEE (*) ARTICLE  903-3.

 3.PLAN LOCATIONS FOR EXISTING UTILITIES ARE BASED ON THE BEST AVAILABLE INFORMATION

AND, THEREFORE MAY NOT BE PRECISELY ACCURATE.  THEREFORE, IT IS INCUMBENT

UPON THE CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION OF UTILITIES BEFORE

BEGINNING WORK IN A LOCATION.

POLE LENGTH,  RELATIVE TO THE ELEVATION OF THE EDGE OF TRAVEL LANE.
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PAVED SHOULDER

*

TYPICAL ELEVATION

GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS

A

A

EDGE OF TRAVEL LANE

AA

A A

EDGE OF RAMP
EDGE OF THRUWAY

OR TAPER

PAVED SHOULDERS

A A

A A

10' DESIRABLE

6' MIN. 

10' DESIRABLE

6' MIN. 

8000 Regency Parkway, Suite 600

Michael Baker Engineering

Cary, North Carolina 27518
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0.50' TYP.

32.00'

2.50'

15.00' 8.00'

6.00' 12.00'
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1.

2.

WITH AASHTO SPECIFICATIONS.

PROVIDED WITH AN APPROVED HIGHWAY TRUSS DAMPER DEVICE IN ACCORDANCE

IF THE CONTRACTOR BIDS ALUMINUM SIGN STRUCTURE, EACH SHALL BE 

MOUNT SIGNS VERTICALLY CENTERED ON HORIZONTAL MEMBER OF STRUCTURE.

3.

4.

PROVIDE FIELD VERIFICATION TO THE SIGNING SECTION.

THE LATEST NCDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROADS AND STRUCTURES.

FIELD VERIFICATION SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR ALL FOOTING ELEVATIONS, PER

24 INCHES ABOVE THE HIGHEST POINT OF THE GROUND SURFACE AT THE FOOTING.

THE TOP OF THE FOOTING SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 4 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN
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-L- STA. 317+60

OVERHEAD ASSEMBLY "A"8000 Regency Parkway, Suite 600

Michael Baker Engineering

Cary, North Carolina 27518

NC License No. :   F-1084

SIGN-3

ACCOMMODATE WIND VELOCITY OF 120 M.P.H.

DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS FOR SIGN STRUCTURES SHALL

ON THE ASSEMBLY TO ACCOMMODATE ALL SIGNS SHOWN IN THIS PLAN SHEET.

SIGN HANGERS AND ATTACHMENT HARDWARE SHALL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED 
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6:1 0.060

SHLD SHLD

6:1

NC 148 - FELIX HARVEY PARKWAY - EASTBOUND

CL

EXISTING GROUND LINE

FDPS FDPS
0.060

180" x 156"

SIGN 1A

180" x 156"

SIGN 1B
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15.50'21.50' 17.46'15.00'
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2.

WITH AASHTO SPECIFICATIONS.

PROVIDED WITH AN APPROVED HIGHWAY TRUSS DAMPER DEVICE IN ACCORDANCE

IF THE CONTRACTOR BIDS ALUMINUM SIGN STRUCTURE, EACH SHALL BE 

MOUNT SIGNS VERTICALLY CENTERED ON HORIZONTAL MEMBER OF STRUCTURE.

3.

4.

PROVIDE FIELD VERIFICATION TO THE SIGNING SECTION.

THE LATEST NCDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROADS AND STRUCTURES.

FIELD VERIFICATION SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR ALL FOOTING ELEVATIONS, PER

24 INCHES ABOVE THE HIGHEST POINT OF THE GROUND SURFACE AT THE FOOTING.

THE TOP OF THE FOOTING SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 4 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN
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OVERHEAD ASSEMBLY "B"8000 Regency Parkway, Suite 600

Michael Baker Engineering

Cary, North Carolina 27518

NC License No. :   F-1084

ACCOMMODATE WIND VELOCITY OF 120 M.P.H.

DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS FOR SIGN STRUCTURES SHALL

ON THE ASSEMBLY TO ACCOMMODATE ALL SIGNS SHOWN IN THIS PLAN SHEET.

SIGN HANGERS AND ATTACHMENT HARDWARE SHALL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED 
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3.  Background shall be Grade C reflective sheeting.
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